

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Bail Cancellation Application No. 74/2022

Dalchand Jat

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Vineet Jain, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr.Ashok Kumar, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Mukhtiyar Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

20/09/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1-State. Let notice be issued to respondent No.2 only, returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the accused-respondent No.2 is presently lodged at District Jail, Bhilwara so notice upon respondent No.2 may be served through Superintendent, District Jail, Bhilwara and notice be given dasti to him.

Let notice of respondent No.2 be given dasti to learned counsel for the applicant.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J